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) o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

RECEIVED 
September 07, 2012 

SEP 1 3 2012 
JEREMY HAASS 

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp NMOCD ARTESIA 
105 S 4th Street 

Artesia, NM 88210 

RE: SANTA FE SWD 

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 09/06/12 13:55. 

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation 
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted 
by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at 
www.tCRa.texas.gov/field/aa/lab accred certif.html. 

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for: 

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5) 

Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3) 

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices. 

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Celey D. Keene 

Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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OC A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s 

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp 
JEREMY HAASS 
105 S 4th Street 
Artesia NM, 88210 
Fax To: (505) 748-4635 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/06/2012 
09/07/2012 
SANTA FE SWD 
103-2636 

EDDY COUNTY, NM 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/06/2012 

Soil 

** (See Notes) 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: S2 4' (H202139-01) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

2640 16.0 09/07/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: S2 6' (H202139-02) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 9200 16.0 09/07/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

Sample ID: S2 8' (H202139-03) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 2600 16.0 09/07/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exdush/e remedy for any daim arising, whether based In contract or tort. shaO be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. All daims, including those for negligence and 
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for Incidental or consequendal damages, 
Induding, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 
dalm Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shal not be reproduced except In full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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OC A R D 1 N A L 
L a b> o r a t CD r i e s 

PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Notes and Definitions 

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit 

RPD Relative Percent Difference 

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below. 

*** Insufficient time to reach temperature. 

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6"C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to trie amount paid by dient for analyses. Al! claims, induding those lor negligence and 

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty {30.) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for inddental or consequential damages, 

induding, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dient; its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 

daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| Page 3 of 4 | 



^ L a b o ratori e s 
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST 

101 East M a r l a n d , H o b b s , NWI 88240 

(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476 

Company Name: 

Project Manager: 7 5 * ^ * - - * ^ 

Address: 

City: [ \c \ -e , iV-> i J_ 

Phone #: 

Pjroject #: _. 

ProjecOlamc: 

Project Location: " ^ . ^ -J 

Sampler Name: 

• S t a t e : Z i p : t ^ W Q 

Fax#:_ 

Project Owner: <^]W<e—-» ^ » 

FOR LAB USE ONO 

Lab l.D. 

4 

Sample l.D. 

it- V 

BILL TO 
P.O.#: \ o V l < ^ 4 , 

A N A L Y S I S R E Q U E S T 

Company^ " •^Y '^ -

4 Attn. ^ i « ^ Q > ^ s > ) ^ ' ' 

Address: 

City: 

State: 

Phono #: 

Fax#: 

.MATRIX-

o § . 

O - o> , 
tr I S 
O J §' l 

<s tf 

O - ~ . I [ 

to i O co i i O 

PRESERV 

X" 

SAMPLING 

DATE TIME 

! 

3 

.PLEASE NDTE'.-UftfrMy rtnd DLirrsaues. CnivtinBir. Iiat>i!ily3nd clienl's.e*elusive.remedy lor <jrty cifliniarisinrj v.l-ieifsc-f based in ta.ntftisl or.torl . sncil oc limiteti to" the amountpaid by ibe client forlfVe'. 

analyses. Alt claims. :i!ieiufimg Those"lot negligence, and any olhei cause wliatsaevet;£h<4ll btf 'deSincdwnivudiinless'.maq^ i i i wrl i in^iand received by Cardinal witrtitv3Q days Oder cprrpletion o't tht: ui ipf icnt l i i 

• Bflrvice. Iri no even! Bhall Cardinal be.lrablt>'ipr incidental or coiise(]uen!ardftmauefi. M tending .without limiLHioh, bu»i n c sV int^rr tip ti on i: E>1 ess of use. er SUBS'-cf pr-afiti.- ingtirrgd by ciisnt. its siifaEidfarifcs. 

alEliii.esi oi s m j u i ^ o i i , n ibing out o l o t rd i t l t i r i l u Hit; poi lonni inne uf seiviGUS hereurutet by Cardinal. iannfctl<isa-of //Hethei sticli claim Is basttd uprjn any ol lilt? auovu stated" reasons or otheiw 

Relinquished By: 

Relinquished By 

Re Date; , *' 

Oate: . R^fceived By 

Time:. 

Del ivered By: (Circ le One ) 

Sampler-UPS - Bus - Other 

Sample Condition 
Cool. Intact^ 
• Yes B*Yes 

° n ' ' N O " l i " 
t Cardinal cannot accept verbali changes; P|ease fax written Jh^ncjjes t ^ (575) 3W-2326 

:,KED BY: 
'itials) . 

Phone Result: 
FaxfResult: [ 
"REMARKS:" 

• Yes a . NO 
Add'l Phone iff: 

" Add'TFax #: 
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